
Bus No. Destination Town Centre Location Bus Stop Code

71*
72
73

957

Sutton Coldfield via Chelmsley Wood
Birmingham via Chelmsley Wood
Birmingham via Heartlands Hospital
Birmingham via Yardley

Bus shelter near to Ladbrokes 
on Station Road SA

S1
30
31
58

966

Damsonwood Circular
Acocks Green via Shamans Cross
Birmingham via Acocks Green
Birmingham via Lyndon Estate
Erdington via Chelmsley Wood

Bus shelter near to Shipley’s 
Amusements on Station Road. SB

5 Birmingham via Baldwins Lane

Bus shelter near to Nationwide 
Bank on Station Road. SC

6
49*
 76

Birmingham via Hall Green
Northfield via Maypole, Rubery
QE Hospital via Shirley and Kings Heath

37
62

S20

Birmingham via Acocks Green
Leamington College
Stratford-upon-Avon

Bus shelter near to Coventry 
Building Society. SD

S2
S3

S10
S11
S15
82
87
88

Dorridge via Bentley Heath
Hockley Heath via Knowle and Dorridge
Cranes Park via Elmdon Park, Sheldon
Solihull Circular via Buryfield Road
Solihull Circular via Monkspath
Coventry via Meriden
Coventry via Berkswell
Balsall Common via Knowle

Bus shelter near to Spar Shop 
on Poplar Road. SE

*Includes occasional journeys to LandRover

Bus No. Destination Town Centre Location Bus Stop Code

71, 72, 82, 87, 
88, 957, 966

Solihull rail station
First new bus shelter on John 
Lewis side, when approaching 
from the High Street.

SK

6,  37, 49, 76 Solihull rail station

Second new bus shelter, 
on John Lewis side, when 
approaching from the High 
Street.

SL

S4 Cheswick Green

Second new bus shelter, 
on John Lewis side, when 
approaching from the High 
Street.

SL
S3 Dickens Heath via Sharmans Cross

S3W
Wythall via Sharmans Cross, Dickens Heath 
and Maypole

5, 58, 73, S1, 
S10

Unload only
Bus stop pole for unloading 
only. Next to bus shelter SL. SM

Solihull Town Centre Locations MAP 1 - Solihull town Centre
From 15 November 2015
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New stopping 
locations for 
bus services 

From 
15 November 2015

Solihull town centre 
Solihull rail station



MAP 2 - Solihull rail station
From 15 November 2015
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Bus No. Destination Stand

30
31
S2
S3
S3W

Acocks Green
Birmingham City Centre
Dorridge
Dickens Heath
Wythall

A

S1
S3
S4

Damsonwood circular (Sundays only)
Hockley Heath
Cheswick Green

B

6
31
37

Birmingham City Centre
Solihull town centre
Birmingham City Centre

C

49*
76
82
87
88
S11
S15

Northfield
Queen Elizabeth Hospital
Coventry
Coventry
Balsall Common
Solihull Circular via Buryfield Road
Solihull Circular via Monkspath

E

71*
72
957
966**

Sutton Coldfield
Birmingham City Centre
Birmingham City Centre
Erdington 

G

Some journeys* serve Land Rover
Some journeys** serve Solihull rail station

How will I know if my bus stop is changing?
There will also be some changes to buses serving Solihull rail station.  There will be 
changes to stop locations in the station too.

O
CT

15
01

4

There will be changes to some bus routes and bus stop locations within Solihull town 
centre from Sunday 15 November 2015.

The changes follow the completion of the £2.3 million Solihull Gateway project which has 
seen improvements in Station Road and Poplar Road.

‘Solihull Gateway’ has been developed by Solihull Council in partnership with Centro.

Change to how traffic travels along Station 
Road and Poplar Road
From 15 November 2015 Station Road and Poplar Road will become two-way again for 
buses and permitted vehicles only.  

Other vehicles will be restricted from travelling along Station Road and Poplar Road from 
the junction of Herbert Road to Marks and Spencer’s car park.

How will I know if my bus stop is changing?
Map 1 shows the stops in Station Road and Poplar Road.  Map 2 shows the stops at 
Solihull Rail Station.  The tables show where each service is stopping in Station Road and 
Poplar Road (Solihull town centre) and also at Solihull Rail Station.

There will also be a notice at the existing bus stop (shelter) to let customers know where 
and when the bus stop location is changing.  

How will I know where to catch the right bus?
You will need to look at the bus stop code (which is on the flag on top of the bus shelter/
bus stop pole (eg SA) on Poplar Road and Station Road and (eg A) at Solihull rail station).  

New stopping locations for bus services 
from 15 November 2015


